

October 31, 2022

## To All Interested Vendors:

The CalSAWS Consortium announces the release of the CalSAWS M&O RFP #01-2022 Addendum 5. This addendum is issued in response to vendor questions, additional Consortium revisions and minor editing. The RFP #01-2022 Question and Answer Log 103122 (Excel file) is attached. Addendum 5 consists of the following M&O RFP files:

- 1. CalSAWS M&O RFP #-1-2022 103122 Addendum 5 (Word Clean)
- 2. CalSAWS M&O RFP #-1-2022 103122 Addendum 5 (Word TC)
- 3. Attachment A5 Infrastructure Price Proposal Schedules 103122 (Excel)
- 4. Attachment A6 Infrastructure Agreement 103122 (Word Clean)\*
- 5. Attachment A10 Infrastructure Key Staff Resumes and Qualifications Parts 1 and 2 103122 (Word Clean)
- 6. Attachment A10 Infrastructure Key Staff Resumes and Qualifications Parts 1 and 2 103122 (Word TC)
- 7. Attachment A10 Infrastructure Key Staff Qualifications Part 3 103122 (Excel)
- 8. Attachment B5 M&E Price Proposal Schedules 103122 (Excel)
- 9. Attachment B6 M&E Agreement 103122 (Word Clean)\*
- 10. Attachment B10 M&E Key Staff Resumes and Qualifications Parts 1 and 2 103122 (Word Clean)
- 11. Attachment B10 M&E Key Staff Resumes and Qualifications Parts 1 and 2 103122 (Word TC)
- 12. Attachment B10 M&E Key Staff Qualifications Part 3 103122 (Excel)
- 13. Attachment C1 Consolidated Price Proposal Schedules 103122 (Excel)
- 14. Attachment C2 Consolidated Agreement 103122 (Word Clean)\*
- 15. Attachment G1 Software Inventory 103122 (Excel)

\*Note: Changes to the Agreement files are located in Section 13.3 – Service Level Agreements (SLA)

Addendum 5 files are available on the CalSAWS Website with this posting, and can be accessed on the CalSAWS Procurement Library SharePoint site, Addendum 5 Folder:

https://osicagov.sharepoint.com/:f:/s/Procurement/CalSAWS/EqFMusnLM4pMlCDfQdY2qdUB4ju3juj01nEHbDV2O8XCQA

Bidders are advised to carefully review the content of the Addendum 5 documents. The Consortium plans to release a final RFP Addendum 6 no later than November 16, 2022. Please let me know if you have questions or need additional information. Please let me know if you have questions or need additional information.

Thomas J. Hartman CalSAWS - North Project Director Tom.Hartman@osi.ca.gov